Section III describes the criteria for evaluation and award of One and Multiple 

Contracts. 

ITB 18.1 The Bidder “is” required to quote in the currency of the Employer’s Country the 

portion of the Bid price that corresponds to expenditures incurred in that 

currency.  

ITB 19.1 The Bid validity period shall be One Hundred and Fifty-Four (154) days. 

ITB 19.3 (a) The Bid price shall be adjusted by the following factor(s):  

The local currency portion of the Contract price shall be adjusted by a factor 

reflecting local inflation during the period of extension, and the foreign currency